506798986 08/03/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6845805

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA	•		
		Name	Execution Date	
EDWARD BUCKLEY			03/12/2018	
KENNETH R. CROUNSE			03/12/2018	
STEPHEN J. TELFER			03/12/2018	
SUNIL KRISHNA SAINIS			03/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT				
Name:				
Street Address:	1000 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE			
Internal Address:	ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT			
City:	BILLERICA			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01821-4165			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type	Total: 1		-	
Property Type Application Number:	1738			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	1738 ATA	8525		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	1738 ATA (617)	8525 499-6200		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (617) sent to the	8525		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (617) sent to the o rovided; if th	8525 499-6200 e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (617) e sent to the o rovided; if th 617-4	8525 499-6200 e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (617) • sent to the rovided; if th 617-4 IP@E	8525 499-6200 e-mail address first; if that is u h at is unsuccessful, it will be se 499-6000		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (617) • sent to the of rovided; if th 617-4 IP@E E INM	8525 499-6200 e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 499-6000 Elnk.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (617) • sent to the o rovided; if th 617-4 IP@E E INH 1000	8525 499-6200 e-mail address first; if that is u h at is unsuccessful, it will be so 499-6000 Elnk.com < CORPORATION		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (617) • sent to the o rovided; if th 617-4 IP@E E INM 1000 ATTN	8525 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 199-6000 Elnk.com < CORPORATION TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (617) • sent to the o rovided; if th 617-4 IP@E E INM 1000 ATTN BILLE	8525 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be so</i> 499-6000 Elnk.com < CORPORATION TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE N: IP DEPARTMENT	ent via US Mail.	

/Alison M. Berryman/

08/03/2021

Total Attachments: 9

SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: source=assignment-pat-50602-719#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-50602-719#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-50602-719#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-50602-719#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-50602-719#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-50602-719#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-50602-719#page7.tif source=assignment-pat-50602-719#page8.tif source=assignment-pat-50602-719#page8.tif

505703356 10/02/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5750166

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
EDWARD BUCKLEY					03/12/2018	
KENNETH R. CROUNSE					03/12/2018	
STEPHEN J. TELFER					03/12/2018	
SUNIL KRISHNA SAINIS					03/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY I						
Name:		CORF	PORATION			
Street Address:			NOLOGY PARK DRIVE			
City:	BILLEI					
State/Country:			ISETTS			
Postal Code:	01821					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	:	1657	6350			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(617)	499-6200			
	l be sent t	` '	e-mail address first; if that is uns	successfu	l, it will be sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:			499-6000			
Email:		IP@EInk.com				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		1000 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE BILLERICA, MASSACHUSETTS 01821-4165				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		H-746DIV				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALISON M. BERRYMAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Alison M. Berryman/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/02/2019			
Total Attachments: 7						
source=assignment-pa			-			
source=assignment-pat						
source=assignment-pai	1-431/4-96	ч#рас	ງຍວ.ແ			

source=assignment-pat-45174-964#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-45174-964#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-45174-964#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-45174-964#page7.tif

504814945 03/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4861680

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
EDWARD BUCKLEY			03/12/2018		
KENNETH R. CROUN	SE		03/12/2018		
STEPHEN J. TELFER			03/12/2018		
SUNIL KRISHNA SAIN	NIS		03/02/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	EINK	CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1000 T	1000 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE			
City:	BILLEF	BILLERICA			
State/Country:	MASS	ACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01821-	01821-4165			
Property TypeApplication Number:159		15910081	Number 910081		
Application number:		12910001			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(617)499-6200			
		o the e-mail address first; if tha d; if that is unsuccessful, it will	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent ill be sent via US Mail		
Phone:	i providec	617-499-6000			
Email:		IP@EInk.com			
Correspondent Name):	E INK CORPORATION			
Address Line 1:		1000 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE			
Address Line 2:		ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT			
Address Line 4:		BILLERICA, MASSACHUSETTS	S 01821-4165		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		H-746			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALISON M. BERRYMAN	ALISON M. BERRYMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Alison M. Berryman/	/Alison M. Berryman/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/12/2018	03/12/2018		
Total Attachments: 5					
source=H-746_ASSIGN	•	•			
source=H-746_ASSIGN	iivi⊏iv i #pa	gez.u			

source=H-746_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=H-746_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=H-746_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057066 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Edward BUCKLEY Kenneth R. CROUNSE Stephen J. TELFER Sunil Krishna SAINIS

are inventors of the inventions described in the following United States Patent Application(s) filed in the name of E Ink Corporation (hereinafter "E INK"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 1000 Technology Park Drive, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821-4165:

Serial No. <u>Title</u> 15/910,081 METHOD FOR RENDERING COLOR IMAGES and

WHEREAS, we have entered into agreements which require us to assign all our rights in the aforesaid inventions and patent application(s) to E INK;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said E INK, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions described in said application(s), together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under international convention, including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations of said application of such Letters Patent; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said E INK for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in E INK to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of E INK's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to E INK for its own name as E INK of our entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid inventions to said E INK, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including: the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries; the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications; and preliminary or other statements or the giving of testimony in any proceeding in which said inventions or any applications or patents directed thereto may be involved.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

E. Inventor:

Edward BUCKLEY

Notarized in Middlesex County, Massachusetts

On this $12^{\frac{1}{10}}$ day of March, $201^{\frac{1}{8}}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Edward BUCKLEY, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{Knewner}$, to be the person who signed this document in my presence.

nen

Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires: June 1, 2023



Inventor:

Kenneth R. CROUNSE

✓Notarized in Middlesex County, Massachusetts

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>March</u>, 201, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Kenneth R. CROUNSE</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Known employee</u>, to be the person who signed this document in my presence.

Sempras

Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires: Jame 1, 2023



Stephen J. TELFER

Inventor:

Notarized in Middlesex County, Massachusetts

On this 12^{44} day of March, 2018, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Stephen J. TELFER</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were March, to be the person who signed this document in my presence.

<u>Semfman</u>

Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires: Juke 1, 2023



Inventor:

Jan

Sunil Krishna SAINIS

Notarized in Middlesex County, Massachusetts

On this $2\pi \sqrt{2}$ day of \underline{Maxch} , 201 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Sunil Krishna SAINIS</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{Knannewplane}$, to be the person who signed this document in my presence.

man CARE

Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires: Jame (, 2023

{~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	dittoollipedittoolipeditto
1.002 N	ALISON M. BERRYMAN
1 24	A NOTARY Public
	I COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACCHICCTTC
	My Commission Expires
200	June 1, 2023
	Allowed the all the